
Name of Deceased
(Surname first) Address, description and date of death of Deceased Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given

and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives
Date before which
notices of claims

to be given

SPALDING, Hinton

PINNOCK, Frank

CHAMPKEN, Franklin
Reginald (otherwise
Frank Reginald).

COXON, Dorothy Ethel...

FORDY, George Lawrence

CANN, William Frederick

HARPER, Robert William

JEFFERY, Edith

LEY, Flora Evelyn

DYMOND, John Banbury

DICKINSON, Ethel Mary

CHOWN, Clement Richard

TAYLOR, Reginald
Stanley.

Eshowe, Zulu'land, South Africa, Retired Farmer.
29th August 1970.

125 WalsaB Road, Willenhall, Staffordshire, Furniture
Dealer. 19th February 1970.

13 Leveson Street, Willenhail, Staffordshire, Builder
and Contractor. 9th July 1969.

159 Rush Green Gardens, Romford, Essex. 9th August
1970.

The Cottage, Birch Hill, Brass Castle Lane, Middles-
brough, Teesside, Company Director. 19th June
1970.

67 Tregonissey Road, St. Austell, Cornwall. 25th
August 1970.

18 Lingholme Close, Cambridge, Retired Building
Society Accountant. 22nd August 1970.

7 The Cleeve, Corsham, Wilts, Spinster. 19th
September 1970.

Darracott Farm, Georgeham, Devon, Widow. 18th
September 1970.

75 Victoria Street, Barnstaple, Devon, Retired Cabinet
Maker. 19th September 1970.

12 Avondale Road, Hoylake, Cheshire, Spinster. 9th
September 1970.

Spring Cottage, Summers Lane, Totland, Isle of
Wight. 3rd October 1970.

Flat 2, 11 Park Road, Southborough, near Tunbridge
Wells, Kent, Engineering Works Manager. 15th
April 1970.

Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, Number One Old Hall
Street, Liverpool, L69 3AE, or Alsop Stevens Batesons & Co., India Buildings,
Water Street, Liverpool 2, Solicitors.

Baker, Fl'avcH & Trafford, 33 Market Place, Wfllenhall, Staffordshire, Solicitors.
(Edith Pinnock.)

Baker, Flavell & Trafford, 33 Market Place, Wil'lenhall, Staffordshire, Solicitors.
(Doris Gertrude Champken.)

F. Barnes & Son, 20 Eastern Road, Romford, RM1 3PX, Solicitors. (Midland Bank
Executor and Trustee Company Limited.)

Bolsover, Manning, Scatt and Heap, Castle House, 11 Bridge Road, Stockton-on-Tees,
Teesside, Solicitors. (Louie Fordy, George Malcolm Fordy and David Lawrence
Fordy.)

Coodes Hubbard French & FoMett, 1 Church Street, St. Austell, Cornwall, Solicitors.
(Charles Edward Cann.)

Grossman & Co., 4A St. Andrew's Street, Cambridge, Solicitors. (Robert Edward
Harper and William Herbert Grossman.)

Delme Radcliffe & JSrunskill, Old Bank House, 61 High Street, Corsham, Wilts,
Solicitors. (Frederick Joshua Brunskil.)

Harding Rootham & Stallard, 11 Strand, Barnstaple, Devon, Solicitors. (Marion
Stallard.)

Harding Rootham & StaTl'ard, 11 Strand, Barnstaple, Devon, Solicitors. (William
Vanstone Isaac.)

Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited, 4-6 Dale Street, Liverpool,
L69 2DB.

Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, 18 High Street, Southampton

Knocker & Foskett, The Red House, Sevenoaks, Kent, Solicitors, (dive Compston
Russell Vide and David Charles Green.)

24th December.

31st December

31st December

14th December

23rd December

31st December

14th December

•31st December

18th December

18th December

17th December

21st December

30th December

1970
(514)

1970
(515)

1970
(516)

1970
(517)

1970
(518)

1970
(519)

1970
(520)

1970
(521)

1970
(522)

1970
(523)

1970
(524)

1970
(525)

1970
(527)

Kw

i
$a

oa§
\O-ao

oo


