Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date before which notices of claims to be given
Spalding, Hinton	Eshowe, Zululand, South Africa, Retired Farmer. 29th August 1970.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, Number One Old Hall Street, Liverpool, L69 3AE, or Alsop Stevens Batesons & Co., India Buildings, Water Street, Liverpool 2, Solicitors.	24th December 1970 (514)
PINNOCK, Frank	125 Walsall Road, Willenhall, Staffordshire, Furniture Dealer. 19th February 1970.	Baker, Flavell & Trafford, 33 Market Place, Willenhall, Staffordshire, Solicitors. (Edith Pinnock.)	31st December 1970 (515)
CHAMPKEN, Franklin Reginald (otherwise Frank Reginald).	13 Leveson Street, Willenhall, Staffordshire, Builder and Contractor. 9th July 1969.	Baker, Flavell & Trafford, 33 Market Place, Willenhall, Staffordshire, Solicitors. (Doris Gertrude Champken.)	31st December 1970 (516)
Coxon, Dorothy Ethel	159 Rush Green Gardens, Romford, Essex. 9th August 1970.	F. Barnes & Son, 20 Eastern Road, Romford, RM1 3PX, Solicitors. (Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited.)	14th December 1970 (517
Fordy, George Lawrence	The Cottage, Birch Hill, Brass Castle Lane, Middles- brough, Teesside, Company Director. 19th June 1970.	Bolsover, Manning, Scott and Heap, Castle House, 11 Bridge Road, Stockton-on-Tees, Teesside, Solicitors. (Louie Fordy, George Malcolm Fordy and David Lawrence Fordy.)	
CANN, William Frederick	67 Tregonissey Road, St. Austell, Cornwall. 25th August 1970.	Coodes Hubbard French & Follett, 1 Church Street, St. Austell, Cornwall, Solicitors. (Charles Edward Cann.)	31st December 1970 (519
HARPER, Robert William	18 Lingholme Close, Cambridge, Retired Building Society Accountant. 22nd August 1970.	Crossman & Co., 4A St. Andrew's Street, Cambridge, Solicitors. (Robert Edward Harper and William Herbert Crossman.)	14th December 1970 (520
JEFFERY, Edith	7 The Cleeve, Corsham, Wilts, Spinster. 19th September 1970.	Delme Radcliffe & Brunskill, Old Bank House, 61 High Street, Corsham, Wilts, Solicitors. (Frederick Joshua Brunskill.)	31st December 1970 (521
Ley, Flora Evelyn	Darracott Farm, Georgeham, Devon, Widow. 18th September 1970.	Harding Rootham & Stallard, 11 Strand, Barnstaple, Devon, Solicitors. (Marion Stallard.)	18th December 1970 (522
Dymond, John Banbury	75 Victoria Street, Barnstaple, Devon, Retired Cabinet Maker. 19th September 1970.	Harding Rootham & Stallard, 11 Strand, Barnstaple, Devon, Solicitors. (William Vanstone Isaac.)	18th December 1970 (523
DICKINSON, Ethel Mary	12 Avondale Road, Hoylake, Cheshire, Spinster. 9th September 1970.	Midland Bank Executor and Trustce Company Limited, 4-6 Dale Street, Liverpool, L69 2DB.	17th December 1970 (524
CHOWN, Clement Richard	Spring Cottage, Summers Lane, Totland, Isle of Wight. 3rd October 1970.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, 18 High Street, Southampton	21st December 1970 (525
TAYLOR, Reginald Stanley.	Flat 2, 11 Park Road, Southborough, near Tunbridge Wells, Kent, Engineering Works Manager. 15th April 1970.	Knocker & Foskett, The Red House, Sevenoaks, Kent, Solicitors. (Clive Compston Russell Vick and David Charles Green.)	30th December 1970 (527

.

The London Gazette, 13th October 1970

-4

11281